

**Ajay Kumar vs. Vivek Kashyap & Anr.
CR No.40 of 2012 a/w CR No.69 of 2012**

CR No.40 of 2012

26.04.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CR No.69 of 2012

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on **16.05.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 26, 2024
(*Vinod*)