

**Ajay Kumar Versus Vivek Kashyap and another a/w connected
matter**

**Civil Revision No.40 of 2012 a/w
Civil Revision No.69 of 2012**

Civil Revision No.40 of 2012

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Civil Revision No.69 of 2012

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 09, 2024
[Bhardwaj]