

Ajay Kumar vs. Vivek Kashyap and another a/w connected matter

C.R. No.40 of 2012 a/w CR No.69 of 2012

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.'

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Registry has reported that the record concerning Civil Appeal No.40 of 2012 has been returned to the concerned lower Court. Let the record be immediately requisitioned for the next date.

List on 3rd June, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 05, 2025
(vt)