

Ajay Kumar vs. Vivek Kashyap & Anr. a/w connected matter.

C.R. No. 40 of 2012 & C.R. No. 69 of 2012.

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

At the joint request of the parties, list on

23rd September, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

31st July, 2025.
(Jai)