

**Ajay Kumar vs. Vivek Kashyap and Anr. a/w
connected matter**

C.R No.40 of 2012 & C.R. No.69 of 2012

CR No.40 of 2012

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek
Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Muhish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish
Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CR No.69 of 2012

Mr. Muhish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish
Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek
Negi, Advocate, for the respondents.

It has been submitted by learned vice counsel
appearing for the petitioner, in Civil Revision No.40 of 2012,
that the arguing counsel is out of station, who will argue the
matter.

List after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2026
(subhash)